SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT
sz PUBLIC NOTICE

of Engineers.
SUMMARY OF PERMIT ACTIONS FOR THE MONTHS OF
OCTOBER THROUGH DECEMBER

Regulatory Branch

333 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105-2197 DATE: 4 February 2000

A total 97 permit actions were concluded by the San Francisco District during the three
month time period of October through December 1999. The list of final actions can also be
found at our web site at: www.spn.usace.army.mil/regulatory.

Environmental assessments, Statement of Findings or Records of Decisions for standard
permits (IP and LOP) are available upon written request and, where applicable, upon the
payment of administrative fees.
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APPLICANT

Moss Landing Harbor District
City of Sebastopol

California State Department of Transportation

Kaplin, Mike

Colonial Manor Homeowners' Association
California Department of Transportation

Level 3 Communications, LLC
Prezzler

The China Basin Ballpark Company, LLC

Home Depot

Shiffman, Irv

Elk County Water District
City of Lafayette

Franklin Street Properties
Pollock Family

Arcata Readimix

Rock, Leland

California Department of Fish and Game

City of San Rafael
Santa Clara Valley Water District
Santa Clara Valley Water District

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission

Sunrise Inc.

Black Point Partnership
KD Investments, Inc.
City of Eureka

Kraus, Mr. Frederick
KIQI

Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation
California Department of Transportation

Moorland Avenue LLC
Tuxhorn Company
California Northern Railroad

Monterey Pennisula Water Management District

City of Fremont

Humboldt County Department of Public Works

Panattoni Construction

Westbrook

Simon Limited Partnership

Redwood Empire Aggregates
California State Lands Commission
Gilley, R. Stevens

City of Novato

City of Millbrae

Contra Costa County Water District
City of Alameda

Engineered Soil Repairs, Inc.

County of Monterey .Department of Public Works

Tosco Refining Company

Santa Cruz County Resource Conservation Distric

Coyote Point Park
Calpine Corporation

SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
Regulatory Branch

Final Permit Actions

Between 10/01/1999 and 12/31/1999

RECORD
NUMBER

000236190
000244090
000246060
000246620
000246900
000234140
000241090
000244530
000246650
000247040
000247050
000245880
000246370
000246480
000246570
000210627
000218679
000245220
000217680
000246690
000246700
000246810
000247280
000194040
000244080
000171691
000240830
000241320
000238980
000245930
000200620
000237690
000240060
000228260
000246820
000216362
000243130
000245850
000242020
000211015
000247650
000239810
000246310
000237650
000241300
000244160
000246840
000246850
000246040
000247760
000246630
000241510

Monterey
Sonoma
Humboldt
Siskiyou
Sonoma
Santa Clara
Alameda
Solano

San Francisco
San Luis Obispo

Contra Costa
Mendocino
Contra Costa
Sonoma

San Mateo
Humboldt
Humboldt
Humboldt
Marin

Santa Clara
Santa Clara
San Mateo
Solano
Marin
Humboldt
Humboldt
Siskiyou
Alameda
Marin

Solano
Sonoma
Sonoma
Sonoma
Monterey
Alameda
Humboldt
Sonoma
Alameda
Mendocino
Humboldt
Marin

Marin

Marin

San Mateo
Contra Costa
Alameda

San Mateo
Monterey
Contra Costa
Santa Cruz
San Mateo
Contra Costa
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Final Action Code

!{AFT - After the Fact Iip
'GP - General Permit NW
{LOP - Letter of Permission ISS

IMOD - Modification

WORKTYPE

STRUCTURE - FLOATING DOCK
BRIDGE - CONSTRUCTION
BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP

BANK STABILIZATION - REVETMENT
BRIDGE - CONSTRUCTION

UTILITY - BURIED

DEVELOPMENT FILL - BUSINESS
STRUCTURE - OUTFALL

STRUCTURE - OUTFALL

CHANNEL WORK - UNSPECFIED

BANK STABILIZATION -~ RIPRAP

BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP
DEVELOPMENT FILL - HOUSING

BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP
MINING/DRILLING -~ SAND/GRAVEL
MINING/DRILLING - SAND/GRAVEL
FISH/WILDLIFE -~ ENHANCEMENT
UTILITY - BURIED

BANK STABILIZATION - UNSPECIFIED
BANK STABILIZATION - UNSPECIFIED
EXCAV/CLEARING - DEBRIS REMOVAL
STRUCTURE - LEVEE

DEVELOPMENT FILL - RECREATION
ROADS - ACCESS FILL

DEVELOPMENT FILL - UNSPECIFIED
BANK STABILIZATION - UNSPECIFIED
UTILITY - AERIAL

DREDGING - DISPOSAL OF DREDGE MATERIAL

ROADS - ACCESS FILL
DEVELOPMENT FILL -~ BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT FILL - HOUSING

BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP
BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP

DEVELOPMENT FILL - BUSINESS
BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP
BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP
MINING/DRILLING - SAND/GRAVEL
EXCAV/CLEARING - DRAINAGE

BANK STABILIZATION - VEGETATION
DEVELOPMENT FILL - HIGHWAY
STRUCTURE -~ INTAKE

DEVELOPMENT FILL - RECREATION
BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP
BRIDGE - REPAIR

STRUCTURE -~ INTAKE

BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP
STRUCTURE -~ PILE

DEVELOPMENT FILL - BUSINESS

WITHDRAWN

Nw ISS.

NW ISS.

NP Required

NW ISS.

Time Ext.
ISS.
ISS.
ISs.
ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
ISs.
ISS.
ISS.
MOD ISS.
MOD ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
IS8sS.
ISS.

P ISS.
ISS.
Required
‘I8S.
ISS.
ISS.
IS8S.
ISS.
ISS.

THDRA
MOD ISS.
ISS.

MOD 1ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
MOD ISS.
Required

P ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
ISS.
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Individual Permit
Nationwide Permit

Issued

No Permit Required!

FINAL
ACTION

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
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Final Action Code

Individual Permit !

X

!AFT - After the Fact ip -

!GP - General Permit NW - Nationwide Permit !

ILOP - Letter of Permission ISS - Issued !

{MOD - Modification NP - No Permit Required!

R !

RECORD . FINAL

APPLICANT NUMBER COUNTY WORKTYPE FINAL ACTION AUTHORITY ACTION DATE
Ryland Homes 000243530 Santa Clara DEVELOPMENT FILL ~ HOUSING NW ISS 404 15 Nov 1999
Watergate Community Association 000247700 Alameda STRUCTURE - DOCK ’ NW ISS 10 15 Nov 1999
Bureau of Land Management 000247880 Monterey BANK STABILIZATION - GABION NW ISS 404 15 Nov 1999
The DeSilva Group, LLC 000248140 Contra Costa STRUCTURE - FLOOD CONTROL NW ISS. 404 15 Nov 1939
City of Santa Cruz 000248060 Santa Cruz CHANNEL WORK - DESILTING NP Required 404 19 Nov 1999
California Department of Transportation 000240730 Trinity NW ISS. 404 20 Nov 1999
Fish Hopper Restaurant 000248010 Monterey STRUCTURE - CAISSON NW ISS. 10 404 22 Nov 1999
Wisdom, Tom 000247380 Mendocino STRUCTURE - BULKHEAD DOCK NW ISS. 10 404 23 Nov 1999
Chevron Richmond Refinery 000247710 Contra Costa UTILITY - AERIAL LOP ISS. 10 23 Nov 1999
U.S. Coast Guard 000247840 Alameda BRIDGE - CONSTRUCTION NW ISS. 10 404 24 Nov 1999
CSL Agnews Development, LLC 000236580 Santa Clara DEVELOPMENT FILL - HOUSING NW ISS. 404 29 Nov 1999
County of Humboldt Department of Public Works 000247990 Humboldt BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP NW ISS 404 30 Nov 1999
West Coast Home Builders Inc. 000232040 Contra Costa IP ISS 404 01 Dec 1999
Spring Ridge LLC 000248200 San Mateo ROADS - CULVERT NW ISS 404 01 Dec 1999
Wildlands, Inc. 000244150 Alameda FISH/WILDLIFE - ENHANCEMENT NW ISS 10 404 02 Dec 1999
Wildlands, Inc. 000244150 Alameda FISH/WILDLIFE -~ ENHANCEMENT LOP ISS. 10 404 02 Dec 1999
Union Asphalt 000248370 San Luis Obispo DEVELOPMENT FILL - BUSINESS NP Required 404 03 Dec 1999
County of Santa Crugz 000247110  Santa Cruz NW ISS. 404 06 Dec 1999
Nash, Mr. Steve 000247660 sSiskiyou CHANNEL WORK - UNSPECFIED NP Required 404 06 Dec 1999
Hayman Companies 000208520 Sonoma DEVELOPMENT FILL - HOUSING NW ISS. 404 07 Dec 1999
Port of Oakland 000231410 Alameda DREDGING - MAINTENANCE IP ISS 10 404 07 Dec 1999
Korve Engineering 000247810 Alameda STRUCTURE - OUTFALL NW ISS 404 07 Dec 1999
Murray, Mark 000234930 Sonoma STRUCTURE - DAM DENIED 404 08 Dec 1999
Golden Bear Biostudies 000245800 Sonoma DEVELOPMENT FILL -~ BUSINESS NW ISS 404 09 Dec 1999
Bozorgzad 000245770 Alameda BRIDGE -~ CONSTRUCTION NW ISS 404 10 Dec 1999
Don, Jensen 000198971 Siskiyou NP Required 404 13 Dec 1999
City of Martinez 000223860 Contra Costa BANK STABILIZATION - UNSPECIFIED IP MOD ISS. 404 10 13 Dec 1999
Pacific Abalone Farms 000228390 Monterey WITHDRAWN 10 13 Dec 1999
County of Marin 000231150 Marin . NP Required 404 13 Dec 1999
City and County of San Francisco 000246550 San Francisco BANK STABILIZATION - UNSPECIFIED NP Required 10 404 13 Dec 1999
Saratoga Union School District 000248500 Santa Clara DEVELOPMENT FILL - RECREATION - NW ISS. 404 13 Dec 1999
California Department of Transportation 000247680 Siskiyou BANK STABILIZATION - REVETMENT NW ISS. 404 14 Dec 1999
City of Belvedere 000246910 Marin STRUCTURE - OUTFALL NW ISS. 404 10 15 Dec 1999
California Department of Transportation 000244630 Siskiyou BANK STABILIZATION - RIPRAP NW ISS. 404 16 Dec 1999
J & L Ranch 000248400 . San Benito CHANNEL WORK - UNSPECFIED NW ISS 404 16 Dec 1999
Contra Costa County 000247720 Contra Costa BRIDGE - CONSTRUCTION NW ISS 404 17 Dec 1999
California Department of Transportation 000248560 Del Norte STRUCTURE - OUTFALL NW ISS 10 404 17 Dec 1999
California Department of Transportation 000231500 Marin. BRIDGE - CONSTRUCTION Time Ext 404 20 Dec 1999
Jervis Family 000243670 Contra Costa CHANNEL WORK - FILL WITHDRAWN 404 20 Dec 1999
Burlingame Hotel Venture, LTD 000243000 San Mateo BRIDGE - CONSTRUCTION WITHDRAWN 10 404 21 Dec 1999
City of Martinez 000241540 Contra Costa CHANNEL WORK - UNSPECFIED NW ISS 404 23 Dec 1999
California Department of Transportation 000248410 Contra Costa ROADS - ACCESS FILL NW ISS 404 28 Dec 1999
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Klamath Basin N 000246640 Siskiyou " FISH/WILDLIFE - ENHANCEMENT NW ISS 404 29 Dec 1999
Hogg, Peter 000220020 Marin STRUCTURE - MISCELLANEOUS NW ISS 10 404 30 Dec 1999
Hogg, Peter 000220020 Marin STRUCTURE - MISCELLANEOUS LOP ISS 10 404 30 Dec 1999




